
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK'OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC,
. ”..._Pefififima. ._ . ..

SANDEI-AVENTISDEUTSCIflAm GMBH,
Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2018~01676

US. Patent No. 8,603,044

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT OWN-ER

SANOFI-AVENTIS DE'UTSCHLAND GMBH
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Pursuant to 3-7 ORR. § 42.1003), Patent OwnerSanofi—Aventis Deutschland

GmbI-I, hereby appoints the following practitioners as their attorneys to transact all

business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office connected to the above—

‘captioned Inter Parres Review of US. Patent No. 8,603,044.:

  
 

 
 

  
 

 

 
 

  

BACKrUP' COUNSEL

Anish R. Desai

Reg. No. 73,760

LEAD COUNSEL

Elizab eth- Stotland Weiswasser

Reg. No. 55,721

 

Weil,_'Gotsha1 85 Manges LLP Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
767 Fiflh Avenue 767 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10153 New York, NY 10153
e1izabeth.wei$was’ser@Wei1.corn anish.-desai@wei1.con1
Phone: ”212—310-8022 Phone: 212-310—8730.
Fax: 212-310-8007 Fax: 212-310—8007

Kathryn M. Kantha

RegQNo. 70,371
'Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

767 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10153

kafliryn.kant11a@weil;com
Phone: 212-310—8621

Fax: 212-310—8007

William S, Ansiey

Reg. No. 67,328

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

2001 M Street, N.W., Suite 600

Washington, DC. 20036

"sutton,ansley@_weil.com
Phone: 202—682—701 8

Fax: 202-857—0940

'Matthew'D. Sieger

Reg. No. 76,051
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
2001 M-Street, N.W., Suite 600

Washington, D.C. 2003 6.
matthew.sieger@wei1.com
Phone: 202—682-7177

.Fax: 202-857-0940

  
  

Service Email:

Sanofi;lPR.Service@wei1.con'i   
 

 

  
  

 

  
  

 
  

f  

F
in

d
 a

u
th

e
n
ti
c
a
te

d
 c

o
u
rt

 d
o
c
u
m

e
n
ts

 w
it
h
o
u
t 

w
a
te

rm
a
rk

s
 a

t 
d
o
c
k
e
ta

la
rm

.c
o
m

. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


The undersigned has the authority to execute this document on behalf of

Patent Owner Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH.

Dated: September lg 2018
U.

J )0 \L‘LLU

Kathrin Koemer

Principal Counsel,

Head of Biologics Patents Germany
Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH

 
  

3' us Schwarzhaupt

Associate Vice President,

Global Head Device Patents

Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on September 27, 2018, the foregoing 
POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT OWNER SANOFI-AVENTIS 
DEUTSCHLAND GMBH was served via electronic mail, upon the following: 

 
Jeffrey W. Guise 

Lorelei Westin Clark 
Clark Lin 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 
650 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 

jguise@wsgr.com 
lwestin@wsgr.com 

clin@wsgr.com 
 

Richard Torczon 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 

1700 K Street NW, 5th Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20006 

rtorczon@wsgr.com 
 

Douglas H. Carsten 
Alina Litoshyk 

Elham F. Steiner 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 

12235 El Camino Real, Suite 200 
San Diego, CA 92130 
dcarsten@wsgr.com 
alitoshyk@wsgr.com 
esteiner@wsgr.com 

 

/Timothy J. Andersen/  
Timothy J. Andersen 
Case Manager 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
2001 M Street, NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20036 
timothy.andersen@weil.com 

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

